502053427 09/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Thomas STANLEY	05/08/2012
Jason Michael ROSS	05/08/2012
Mark Eric MELSON	05/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CLICK N STAY, LLC
Street Address:	6581 CINCINNATI-DAYTON ROAD
City:	LIBERTY TWP.
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45044

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29413312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132290683 Phone: 513-229-0383

Email: USPatent@hn-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: HASSE & NESBITT LLC
Address Line 1: 8837 CHAPEL SQUARE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE C

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNS-001 DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel F. Nesbitt/Holly Albers

Total Attachments: 2

source=CNS-001-DES-Assignment-X#page1.tif source=CNS-001-DES-Assignment-X#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028924 FRAME: 0996 OP \$40.00 29413312

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

Robert Thomas STANLEY, of 5488 Longhunter Chase Drive, Liberty Township, OH 45044, Jason Michael ROSS, of 7684 Kyles Station Road, Liberty Township, OH 45044, and Mark Eric MELSON, of 16324 Marvin Road, Charlotte, NC 28277,

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled **<u>POG LEASH ATTACHMENT DEVICE</u>**, Attorney's Docket No. <u>CNS-001DES</u>, Serial No. <u>29/413.312</u>, filed the <u>14th</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2012</u>, (the hereinafter named assignee or the attorney of record for said patent application being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained), (hereinafter referred to as "said patent application").

Now for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to THE CLICK N STAY, LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or continued prosecution application thereof, and in all patents, including any reissued, reexamined, or extended patent thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE CLICK N STAY, LLC. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to THE CLICK N STAY, LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said THE CLICK N STAY, LLC may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said THE CLICK N STAY, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Robert Thomas STANLEY

 Ω HIQ

County of BUHLEK

State of _

On this day of 2012, before me personally appeared Robert Thomas STANLEY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

Page 1 of 2

5/8/2012 Date

Jan Michael ROSS State of OHIO County of Butle() On this 8 day of Nout person named in and who executed the at purposes therein set forth.	2017 Agree we ser somally approve instributed, and acknowledge	Date Date eared Jason Michael ROSS, to me known to be the definition of the uses and the same for the uses and the use and the uses and the uses and the uses and the uses and the use and the uses and the uses and the uses and the uses and the use and the uses and the uses and the uses and the uses and the use and the uses and the uses and the uses and the uses and the use and the uses and the uses and the uses and the uses and the use and the uses and the uses and the uses and the uses and the use and the uses and the uses and the uses and the uses and the use and the uses and the uses and the uses and the uses and the use and the uses and the uses and the uses and the uses and the use and the uses and the uses and the uses and the uses and the use and the uses and the uses and the uses and the uses and the use	he 10
Mark Eric MELSON State of Shall and)	on	05/15/2012 Date	
State of	_, 2012, before me personally appoor on a construment, and acknowledge	peared Mark Eric MELSON, to me known to be the defeat to me that he executed the same for the uses an	ie id
	. N	Paul Dozier Notary Public, York County, SC Ny Commission Expires April 17, 2013	